CERNOS 100mg Injection 1ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
TESTOSTERONE 100MG
By Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.93.60
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Drug Information for CERNOS 100mg Injection 1ml

What is CERNOS 100MG?

  • CERNOS 100MG contains testosterone which is a naturally occurring male sex hormone
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What CERNOS 100MG is used for?

  • It is used in adult men for testosterone replacement to treat various health problems caused by a lack of testosterone (male hypogonadism)
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking CERNOS 100MG, if you:

  • are allergic to CERNOS 100MG or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • suffer from androgen (steroid hormone) dependent prostate cancer or breast cancer
  • have high calcium levels in your blood
  • have or have had a liver tumor
  • have swelling of the ankles
  • suffer from sleep apnoea (interrupted breathing during sleep)
  • are suffering from severe heart, liver or kidney disease
  • have high blood pressure
  • have or have ever had blood clotting problems
  • have epilepsy, migraine, diabetes mellitus or cancerous bone disease
Read more Read less
  • CERNOS 100MG is intended for use by men only
Read more Read less
  • CERNOS 100MG is not indicated for use in children and adolescents
Read more Read less
  • CERNOS 100MG does not affect your ability to drive or use machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are having any of the following

  • medicines used to treat nervousness and sleep problems (barbiturates or other enzyme inducers)
  • medicines used to treat pain or inflammation (oxyphenbutazone)
  • anticoagulants which are used to thin the blood, e.g. warfarin
  • medicines for the treatment of diabetes, e.g. metformin
Read more Read less
  • CERNOS 100MG is administered by a doctor or nurse
  • It is given by very slow injection into a muscle, usually every 2 to 3 weeks. The injections are continued for as long as your doctor considers necessary, depending on your individual circumstances
  • Your doctor will measure your blood testosterone levels before starting treatment and occasionally during the treatment at the end of an injection interval and adjust your dose as necessary
  • During treatment, it is advisable for men to have a regular prostate check by a doctor

If you use more CERNOS 100MG

Symptoms of having too much CERNOS 100MG include:

  • irritability
  • nervousness
  • weight gain
  • long-lasting or frequent erections

Tell your doctor, if you have any of these. Your doctor will inject it less often or will stop treatment.

Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

Allergic reactions such as,

  • severe rash
  • swallowing or breathing problems
  • swelling of your lips, face, throat or tongue
  • weakness, feeling dizzy or faint
  • nausea
Read more Read less
  • abnormally high levels of red blood cells
  • weight gain
  • hot flushes
  • acne
  • enlarged prostate and associated problems
  • various reactions where the injection was given (e.g. pain, bruising, or irritation)
Read more Read less
  • allergic reaction
  • increased appetite, changes in blood test results (e.g. increased blood sugars or fats)
  • depression, emotional disorder, insomnia, restlessness, aggression, or irritability
  • headache, migraine, or tremor
  • cardiovascular disorder, high blood pressure, or dizziness
  • bronchitis, sinusitis, cough, shortness of breath, snoring, or voice problems
  • changes in liver test results
  • hair loss, or various skin reactions (e.g. itching, reddening, or dry skin)
  • joint pain, pain in limbs, muscle problems (e.g. spasm, pain or stiffness), or an increased creatine phosphokinase in the blood
  • urinary tract disorders
  • prostatic disorders, changes in sexual appetite, painful testicles, painful, hardened or enlarged breasts, or increased levels of male and female hormones
  • tiredness, general feeling of weakness, excessive sweating, or night sweats
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use